# AGENDA Special City Council Meeting 6:30 p.m. Tuesday, May 14, 2019 City Hall, 101 Main Street, Forney, Texas 75126

## I. CALL TO ORDER

### II. ACTION / DISCUSSION ITEMS

- Discuss and consider action on a Resolution canvassing the returns, including the returns of early voting ballots cast in connection therewith, and declaring the results of the General Election held on May 4, 2019; authorizing issuance of a Canvass of the General Election; and providing an effective date.
- 2. Administer the Statement of Elected Officials and Official Oath of Office to the Candidates Declared Elected Council Member Place 2, Shaun Myers, Council Member Place 4, Kevin Moon, Council Member Place 6, David Johnson and Mayor, Mary Penn.
- 3. Discuss and consider action on a Resolution appointing a Council Member as Mayor Pro Tem in accordance with Section 3.04 of the City of Forney Charter for a term of one year.
- **4.** Discussion and possible action regarding the appointment procedure or appointment to City Council Place 5 vacancy in accordance with Section 3.05 of the City of Forney Charter.

# III. ADJOURNMENT

### RECEPTION FOLLOWS

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at 972-564-7302 or FAX 972-564-7349 for further information.

I, Dorothy Brooks, City Secretary for the City of Forney, Texas, do hereby certify that this Agenda was posted at City Hall, in a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019, at 5:00 p.m. and remained so posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.